Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2007 Grants

Organization Grant amount Purpose
Accion Texas $10,000 Latina Border Loan Fund/tech. Assist. - disadvantaged Latinas
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center $5,000 Crisis intervention services
Alamo Area Resource Center $5,000 Jennifer's Camp & Aftercare-women/children
Alamo Public Telecommunications Council (dba KLRN) $22,500 Super SciGirls (females at risk students age 9-11)
Alzheimer's Association - Capital of TX Chapter $32,000 Programs-aging adults & families
Angels for Elders Mission $1,000 Help elderly remain independent in their homes
Any Baby Can of San Antonio, Inc. $2,500 Crisis Fund - children with serious disabilities or special needs
Art Guild of Fayetteville Texas $5,000 Renovation funds/children K-12
Art House at the Jones $10,000 2007 Art House Texas Prize
Art Lies $5,000 ART LIES Magazine
Artpace San Antonio $2,500 K-12 children & disadvantaged youth
Art's For Everyone, Inc. $5,000 Under-served rural Hispanic youth
ARTS San Antonio $5,000 Unique arts and cultural opportunities
AssistHers (old pledge) $5,000 Food assistance program
AssistHers (new pledge) $5,000 Food assistance program-women w/disabilities and/or illness
Audubon Texas $2,500 Nature of Learning - disadvantaged youth
AUSTIN COMMUNITY FOUNDATION fbo : *
*Ann Richards School c/o Austin Community Fndn $75,000 Education programs
*Atticus Circle $50,000 Operating funds
*AHS Football Excellence Fund $500 AHS Football Excellence Fund
*Gardner-Betts Juvenile Justice Ctr (for RECA) $5,500 Project bridge
Austin Explore $9,000 Opportunities for inner city boys
Austin Film Festival, Inc $5,000 Young film makers program
Austin Film Society $8,500 Austin Film Society
Austin Museum of Art $5,000 Aurt school expansion project
Austin Music Foundation $10,000 Education programs

Austin Script Works $5,000 Sharon Bridgeforth-Delta Dandi



AVANCE

Ballet Austin

Bastrop County Women's Shelter-Family Crisis Ctr.

Blue Lapis Light

Blanton Museum of Art

Boys and Girls Club of EI Campo

Boy Scouts of America, Capital Area Council

Brownsville Society for Crippled Children, d.b.a.
Moody Clinic

CASA of the Coastal Bend

CASA of Kleberg County ( Brush Country CASA)

CASA (Child Advocates) San Antonio

Campus Crusade for Christ Inc.

Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)

Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)

Center for Child Protection

Center for Family Relations dba as San Antonio
Kids Exchange

Center for Women and their Work

Communities In Schools of San Antonio

Name of Organization

Communities In Schools of South Central Texas
Contemporary Art for San Antonio

The Dote Foundation

Eastside Community Connection

East Side Youth Services & Street Outreach
Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr (old pledge)
Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr (new pledge)
Faith in Action-West Austin Caregivers

First Night

Forever Fndn dba Texas Wildlife Assoc Fndn

$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$2,500

$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$2,500
$5,000

$3,000
$5,000

grant
$2,500
$2,500
$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000

Avance

General operations

Victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse
Development/performance disadvantaged youth

General operations

Disadvantaged, elementary students

Disadvantaged minority elementary students
Children,minorities, disadvantaged youth

Children (0-18) in foster care

Abused/neglected children in foster care

Child Advocates for abused/neglected children

Community outreach

Texas Monthly Talks

General operations

Abused children

Safe Havens Monitored Exchange Prog. - women & children

Art Education Program-positive arts for women
Disadvantaged minority children

At-risk youth

Arte Latina: ROAR-Hispanic Women artists & General Public
Women's AIDS Task Force Assistance Fund

Eastside Community Connection

Operations/capacity/building

MujerArtes/Arte es Vida

Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr

"Life without Wheels" transportation to the elderly

General operations



Forever Fndn dba Texas Wildlife Assoc Fndn
Fuerza Unida

Gemini Series Inc d/b/a Gemini Ink
GENaustin

GENaustin

GENaustin

Girl Scout Lone Star Council

Girl Scouts of Greater S. Texas ( TIP of Texas)
Girls Inc of Greater Houston
Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance
Guide Dogs of Texas

Helping Hand Home for Children
Hispanas Unidas

Hope Stone, Inc.

Houston Area Women's Center
India Asia Association

Indigenous Women's Network
Inspire Community Fine Art Center
Jane's Due Process

Jump-Start Performance Co.

KIPP Austin College Prep

Latinitas Inc

Literacy Coalition of Central Texas
Martinez Street Women's Center
Ministry of Challenge

Montrose Counseling Center
Museum of Fine Arts-Houston
Nobility Project

Our Lady of the Lake University of San Antonio
Paramount Theater Austin

People's Community Clinic
People's Community Clinic

$25,000
$15,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$15,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$15,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,224
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$500
$5,000
$40,000
$10,000
$2,500
$5,000
$4,250
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000

La Cooperativa

Writers in Communities

Operations/capacity/building
Operations/capacity/building
Operations/capacity/building

Incarcerated teen girls

Outreach program to girls

Girls aged 6-18 years

Environment

Puppy Walker Program

Helping Hand Home for Children, Inc

Escuelitas Prog-targets young girls to foster healty decisions
Kids Play Program for at - risk youth

Operations

Youth cultural enrichment and leadership development
Marsha Gomex Memorial Healing Garden - Phases 2 and 3
Disadvant. children/youth-Childrens Court art program
Pregnant teenagers-operating costs

Jump-Start Girl Project - disadvantaged girls

KIPP TIME -Disadvantaged, minority students
Multi-media proj on teen pregnancy & school dropout
Literacy Hotline

Girl World Project

Renovation program

Underserved (GLBT) survivors of domestic violence
Nan Goldin stories- portraits of marginalized communities
Nobeility Project

Encuentros de mujeres Writing Group

Paramount Theater

Capacity Campaign

Capacity Campaign



Planned Parenthood of TX Cap Region
PODER (people in defense of Earth
& her resources)
Proton Therapy and Research Foundation
Regional Office Missing/Exploited Children
SafePlace
San Antonio Children's Museum
San Antonio Area Foundation- Women's Chamber
of Commerce
Santuario Sisterfarm
Sharing God's Love
SNAP Spay-Neuter Assistance Program
South TX Public Broadcasting System, Inc. KEDT
Southwest School of Art & Craft
Stone Metal Press umbrella 501(C)(3) Wings Press
Stone Metal Press
Sustainable Food Center
Texas Advocacy Project (formerly Womens's Advocacy Project)
TX Assoc of Comm Action Agencies (Hunters for the Hungry)
Texas Book Festival
Texas Freedom Network Education fund
TX A&M University - Kingsville

Trinity Episcopal School
University of Houston - Graduate College
of Social Work
University of Texas-Austin-School of Social Work
Institute on Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault
University of Texas-Pan American: Women's Studies
UTSA Institute of TexaN Cultures Asian Festival (UT System)
Visions in Rhythm (Tapestry Dance Company)
Visitation House Ministries

$15,000
$10,000

$20,000
$5,000
$15,000
$5,053
$10,000

$15,000
$25,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$20,000

$10,000
$5,000

$5,000

$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Operations

Scholars in schools-youth & young females
Proton therapy research and education

Raise public awareness of child endangerment
Unrestricted program support

Girl Scout Patch and volunteer programs

Operating funds

Healthy living w/traditional foods - minority women
Project guiding light

Houston Mobile Clinic Project

Sweety Foods -obesity/children & young adults

$10,000 Advancement;$5,000 Young Artist

Emma Tenayuca children's book-inspiring role model to latinas
Outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities

Sprouting healthy kids-low-income disadvantaged youth
Texas injustice initiative

Distribution of venison to low income individuals
Central Texas readers

Education

Education/training

Library program - middle school students
Shame Resiliency Model implementation

Technical assistance to programs-children exposed to violence
Building a Women's Resource Center-

ITC Asian Lunar Celebration

TDC Operations

Education and tutoring program for homeless women



Women's Advocacy Project

The Women's Home-Houston

Women's Shelter of South Texas
Wonders & Worries

Young Men's Business League (YMBL)
Youth Orchestras of San Antonio (YOSA)
Zachary Scott Theatre Center

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$106,500
$10,000
$2,500
$100,000
$1,188,527

Texas injustice initiative

Homeless women due to mental illness/substance abuse
Shelter & Svcs./victims of abuse & violence

Various support

Sunrise Leadership program

Beginning Strings - disadvantaged youth

Karen Kuykendal stage



