Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2007 Grants

Organization	Grant amount	Purpose
Accion Texas	\$10,000	Latina Border Loan Fund/tech. Assist disadvantaged Latinas
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center	\$5,000	Crisis intervention services
Alamo Area Resource Center	\$5,000	Jennifer's Camp & Aftercare-women/children
Alamo Public Telecommunications Council (dba KLRN)	\$22,500	Super SciGirls (females at risk students age 9-11)
Alzheimer's Association - Capital of TX Chapter	\$32,000	Programs-aging adults & families
Angels for Elders Mission	\$1,000	Help elderly remain independent in their homes
Any Baby Can of San Antonio, Inc.	\$2,500	Crisis Fund - children with serious disabilities or special needs
Art Guild of Fayetteville Texas	\$5,000	Renovation funds/children K-12
Art House at the Jones	\$10,000	2007 Art House Texas Prize
Art Lies	\$5,000	ART LIES Magazine
Artpace San Antonio	\$2,500	K-12 children & disadvantaged youth
Art's For Everyone, Inc.	\$5,000	Under-served rural Hispanic youth
ARTS San Antonio	\$5,000	Unique arts and cultural opportunities
AssistHers (old pledge)	\$5,000	Food assistance program
AssistHers (new pledge)	\$5,000	Food assistance program-women w/disabilities and/or illness
Audubon Texas	\$2,500	Nature of Learning - disadvantaged youth
AUSTIN COMMUNITY FOUNDATION fbo: *		
*Ann Richards School c/o Austin Community Fndn	\$75,000	Education programs
*Atticus Circle	\$50,000	Operating funds
*AHS Football Excellence Fund	\$500	AHS Football Excellence Fund
*Gardner-Betts Juvenile Justice Ctr (for RECA)	\$5,500	Project bridge
Austin Explore	\$9,000	Opportunities for inner city boys
Austin Film Festival, Inc	\$5,000	Young film makers program
Austin Film Society	\$8,500	Austin Film Society
Austin Museum of Art	\$5,000	Art school expansion project
Austin Music Foundation	\$10,000	Education programs
Austin Script Works	\$5,000	Sharon Bridgeforth-Delta Dandi

AVANCE	\$2,000	Avance
Ballet Austin	\$5,000	General operations
Bastrop County Women's Shelter-Family Crisis Ctr.	\$5,000	Victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse
Blue Lapis Light	\$5,000	Development/performance disadvantaged youth
Blanton Museum of Art	\$5,000	General operations
Boys and Girls Club of El Campo	\$5,000	Disadvantaged, elementary students
Boy Scouts of America, Capital Area Council	\$1,000	Disadvantaged minority elementary students
Brownsville Society for Crippled Children, d.b.a.	\$2,500	Children, minorities, disadvantaged youth
Moody Clinic		
CASA of the Coastal Bend	\$5,000	Children (0-18) in foster care
CASA of Kleberg County (Brush Country CASA)	\$5,000	Abused/neglected children in foster care
CASA (Child Advocates) San Antonio	\$2,500	Child Advocates for abused/neglected children
Campus Crusade for Christ Inc.	\$10,000	Community outreach
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)	\$10,000	Texas Monthly Talks
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)	\$10,000	General operations
Center for Child Protection	\$2,500	Abused children
Center for Family Relations dba as San Antonio	\$5,000	Safe Havens Monitored Exchange Prog women & children
Kids Exchange		
Center for Women and their Work	\$3,000	Art Education Program-positive arts for women
Communities In Schools of San Antonio	\$5,000	Disadvantaged minority children
Name of Organization	grant	
Communities In Schools of South Central Texas	\$2,500	At-risk youth
Contemporary Art for San Antonio	\$2,500	Arte Latina: ROAR-Hispanic Women artists & General Public
The Dote Foundation	\$7,500	Women's AIDS Task Force Assistance Fund
Eastside Community Connection	\$5,000	Eastside Community Connection
East Side Youth Services & Street Outreach	\$5,000	Operations/capacity/building
Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr (old pledge)	\$15,000	MujerArtes/Arte es Vida
Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr (new pledge)	\$15,000	Esperanza Peace & Justice Ctr
Faith in Action-West Austin Caregivers	\$5,000	"Life without Wheels" transportation to the elderly
First Night	\$10,000	General operations
Forever Fndn dba Texas Wildlife Assoc Fndn	\$10,000	

Forever Fndn dba Texas Wildlife Assoc Fndn	\$25,000	
Fuerza Unida	\$15,000	La Cooperativa
Gemini Series Inc d/b/a Gemini Ink	\$5,000	Writers in Communities
GENaustin	\$2,500	Operations/capacity/building
GENaustin	\$5,000	Operations/capacity/building
GENaustin	\$5,000	Operations/capacity/building
Girl Scout Lone Star Council	\$5,000	Incarcerated teen girls
Girl Scouts of Greater S. Texas (TIP of Texas)	\$15,000	Outreach program to girls
Girls Inc of Greater Houston	\$5,000	Girls aged 6-18 years
Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance	\$5,000	Environment
Guide Dogs of Texas	\$5,000	Puppy Walker Program
Helping Hand Home for Children	\$2,500	Helping Hand Home for Children, Inc
Hispanas Unidas	\$15,000	Escuelitas Prog-targets young girls to foster healty decisions
Hope Stone, Inc.	\$2,500	Kids Play Program for at - risk youth
Houston Area Women's Center	\$5,000	Operations
India Asia Association	\$5,000	Youth cultural enrichment and leadership development
Indigenous Women's Network	\$5,000	Marsha Gomex Memorial Healing Garden - Phases 2 and 3
Inspire Community Fine Art Center	\$2,224	Disadvant. children/youth-Childrens Court art program
Jane's Due Process	\$5,000	Pregnant teenagers-operating costs
Jump-Start Performance Co.	\$5,000	Jump-Start Girl Project - disadvantaged girls
KIPP Austin College Prep	\$10,000	KIPP TIME -Disadvantaged, minority students
Latinitas Inc	\$5,000	Multi-media proj on teen pregnancy & school dropout
Literacy Coalition of Central Texas	\$500	Literacy Hotline
Martinez Street Women's Center	\$5,000	Girl World Project
Ministry of Challenge	\$40,000	Renovation program
Montrose Counseling Center	\$10,000	Underserved (GLBT) survivors of domestic violence
Museum of Fine Arts-Houston	\$2,500	Nan Goldin stories- portraits of marginalized communities
Nobility Project	\$5,000	Nobeility Project
Our Lady of the Lake University of San Antonio	\$4,250	Encuentros de mujeres Writing Group
Paramount Theater Austin	\$5,000	Paramount Theater
People's Community Clinic	\$10,000	Capacity Campaign
People's Community Clinic	\$10,000	Capacity Campaign

Planned Parenthood of TX Cap Region	\$15,000	Operations
PODER (people in defense of Earth	\$10,000	
& her resources)		Scholars in schools-youth & young females
Proton Therapy and Research Foundation	\$20,000	Proton therapy research and education
Regional Office Missing/Exploited Children	\$5,000	Raise public awareness of child endangerment
SafePlace	\$15,000	Unrestricted program support
San Antonio Children's Museum	\$5,053	Girl Scout Patch and volunteer programs
San Antonio Area Foundation- Women's Chamber	\$10,000	
of Commerce		Operating funds
Santuario Sisterfarm	\$15,000	Healthy living w/traditional foods - minority women
Sharing God's Love	\$25,000	Project guiding light
SNAP Spay-Neuter Assistance Program	\$5,000	Houston Mobile Clinic Project
South TX Public Broadcasting System, Inc. KEDT	\$5,000	Sweety Foods -obesity/children & young adults
Southwest School of Art & Craft	\$5,000	\$10,000 Advancement;\$5,000 Young Artist
Stone Metal Press umbrella 501(C)(3) Wings Press	\$5,000	Emma Tenayuca children's book-inspiring role model to latinas
Stone Metal Press	\$5,000	Outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities
Sustainable Food Center	\$10,000	Sprouting healthy kids-low-income disadvantaged youth
Texas Advocacy Project (formerly Womens's Advocacy Project)	\$5,000	Texas injustice initiative
TX Assoc of Comm Action Agencies (Hunters for the Hungry)	\$10,000	Distribution of venison to low income individuals
Texas Book Festival	\$5,000	Central Texas readers
Texas Freedom Network Education fund	\$5,000	Education
TX A&M University - Kingsville	\$20,000	Education/training
Trinity Episcopal School	\$10,000	Library program - middle school students
University of Houston - Graduate College	\$5,000	
of Social Work		Shame Resiliency Model implementation
University of Texas-Austin-School of Social Work	\$5,000	•
Institute on Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault		Technical assistance to programs-children exposed to violence
University of Texas-Pan American: Women's Studies	\$10,000	Building a Women's Resource Center-
UTSA Institute of TexaN Cultures Asian Festival (UT System)	\$5,000	ITC Asian Lunar Celebration
Visions in Rhythm (Tapestry Dance Company)	\$5,000	TDC Operations
Visitation House Ministries	\$5,000	Education and tutoring program for homeless women

The Women's Home-Houston \$5,000 Homeless women due to mental illness/substance abuse Women's Shelter of South Texas \$5,000 Shelter & Svcs./victims of abuse & violence Wonders & Worries \$106,500 Various support Young Men's Business League (YMBL) \$10,000 Sunrise Leadership program Youth Orchestras of San Antonio (YOSA) \$2,500 Beginning Strings - disadvantaged youth
Wonders & Worries \$106,500 Various support Young Men's Business League (YMBL) \$10,000 Sunrise Leadership program Youth Orchestras of San Antonio (YOSA) \$2,500 Beginning Strings - disadvantaged youth
Young Men's Business League (YMBL) Youth Orchestras of San Antonio (YOSA) \$10,000 Sunrise Leadership program \$2,500 Beginning Strings - disadvantaged youth
Youth Orchestras of San Antonio (YOSA) \$2,500 Beginning Strings - disadvantaged youth
7 schows Scott Theaten Contain
Zachary Scott Theatre Center \$100,000 Karen Kuykendal stage
\$1,188,527